FORM 2			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
	Rule 33		
IN THE SUPREME C	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGISTR	Y		
In the matter of the Estate of:		MARY PATRICIA DALY	
Date of death:		09/12/2020	
Last known residential address of deceased:		35 Amanda Crescent Sandy Bay, Tasmania 7005	
Address in Will:		35 Amanda Crescent Sandy Bay, Tasmania 7005	
Date of Will:		04/07/2019	
Executor named in Will:		FRANCES MARY DALY	
Executor named in Will:		CHRISTOPHER DAVID DALY	
Full name of applicant:		FRANCE MARY DALY	
Address of applicant:		Apartment 2B 21 Castray Esplanade Battery Point TAS 7004	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Child	
Full name of applicant:		Christopher David Daly	
Address of applicant:		41 Manuka Street Lansdown Masterton New Zealand 5810	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Child	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Mary Patricia Daly FitzGerald and Browne Lawyers GPO Box 1951	DX: Tel: Email:	NA 03 6224 6777 aliceprichard@fablawyers.net.au

Practitioner:

**AK Prichard** 

Hobart TAS 7001

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 04/07/2019;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.